APPLICATION ACCEPTED: January 8, 2015
APPLICATION AMENDED: May 6, 2015
PLANNING COMMISSION: September 17, 2015
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: October 6, 2015
@ 3:30 pm

County of Fairfax, Virginia

September 2, 2015
STAFF REPORT
PCA 2004-PR-044-02/CDPA/FDPA 2004-PR-044
PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
APPLICANT: TYSONS CORNER PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC,
TYSONS CORNER HOLDINGS LLC, TYSONS

CORNER RESIDENTIAL I LLC, TYSONS CORNER
OFFICE | LLC, AND TYSONS CORNER HOTEL

PLAZA LLC

EXISTING ZONING: PDC, SC, HC

PROPOSED ZONING: PDC, SC, HC

PARCEL(S): PCA: 29-4 (1)) 35 A, C, D, E, F, 39-2 (1)) 2, 4, 5

FDPA: 29-4 ((1)) 35A pt., 39-1 ((1)) 2pt., 4pt. 5pt.

ACREAGE: PCA 2004-PR-044-2: 77.66 acres
FDPA 2004-PR-044: 10.09 acres

FAR/DENSITY: PCA 2004-PR-044-02 1.77 FAR
FDPA 2004-PR-044 2.50 FAR

PLAN MAP: Retail Mixed Use, Park/Open Space

Suzanne Wright

Department of Planning and Zoning

Zoning Evaluation Division

12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801
Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5509 ;

Excellence * Innovation * Stewardship Phone 703-324-1290 FAX 703-324-3924 BLANNING
Integrity * Teamwork * Public Service www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz/ & ZONING
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PROPOSAL:

The applications seek modifications to the mixed-use development at the Tysons Corner
Center approved in 2007. The CDPA application proposes to remove an office building
that was originally shown along Leesburg Pike as part of Phase 3and relocate the square
footage into a single residential building in that same phase. In addition, the application
proposes to allocate square footage to Phase 3 which had been previously available to
either Phases 3 or 4. The application also proposes to provide two residential buildings
and one office building in Phase 4 where previously one residential building, one retail
kiosk and two office buildings were proposed. The FDPA applications seek FDP level
approval for Phases 3 and 4.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Staff recommends approval of PCA 2004-PR-044-02, subject to the execution of proffers
consistent with those contained in Appendix 1.

Staff recommends approval of FDPA 2004-PR-044.

Staff recommends approval of the following modifications and waivers for PCA 2004-PR-
044-02

. Modification of Sect. 11-203 of the Zoning Ordinance to permit the
reduction in the number of loading spaces to that shown on the
CDPA/FDPA,

. Modification of Sect. 13-202 of the Zoning Ordinance to modify the
interior parking lot landscaping to that shown on the CDPA/DPA,

. Modification of Section 13-300 of the Zoning Ordinance to modify
the transitional screening requirement along eastern boundary to that shown
on CDPA/FDPA;

o Waiver of Section 17-201-3A of the Zoning Ordinance requiring a
Service Drive on all property boundaries;

o Waiver of Sect. 2-505 of the Zoning Ordinance to allow the
structures and vegetation on a corner lot as shown on the CDPA/FDPA;

. Modification of Section 11-202(4) of the Zoning Ordinance to permit
a loading space to be within 40 feet of an intersection

. Modification of Section 17-201 of the Zoning Ordinance and PFM
8-0201.3 to permit sidewalks and pedestrian trails as shown on the
CDPA/FDPA in lieu of all required trails;



. Modification of PFM Section 12-0702.1B(2) to permit a planting
width for trees of less than 8 feet when using alternative planting
technology, so long as width is not less than 4 feet;

o Modification of Section 12-0508 of the PFM to permit the tree
preservation target to be met on the site as a whole;

. Modification of section 12-510 of the PFM to permit the width of the
planting area to no less than 6 feet in width upon a showing at site plan of
alternative technology and to permit trees within the right of way to be
counted toward the 10-year tree canopy if maintained by the applicant;

. Modification of 12-0601(1)(B) of the PFM to permit a reduction of
the minimum planter opening for trees used to count towards the tree cover
requirements upon a showing of appropriate alternative technology.

It should be noted that it is not the intent of the staff to recommend that the Board, in
adopting any conditions, relieve the applicant/owner from compliance with the provisions
of any applicable ordinances, regulations, or adopted standards; and that, should this
application be approved, such approval does not interfere with, abrogate or annul any
easements, covenants, or other agreements between parties, as they may apply to the
property subject to this application

It should be noted that the content of this report reflects the analysis and recommendation
of staff; it does not reflect the position of the Board of Supervisors.

For information, contact the Zoning Evaluation Division, Department of Planning and

Zoning, 12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801, Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5505,
(703) 324-1290 TTY 711 (Virginia Relay Center).

X:\DPZ\Tysons-Core\CASES\Tysons Corner Center PCA 2004-PR-044-02\Staff Report\01--staff report cover.doc

notice. For additional information on ADA call (703) 324-1334 or TTY 711 (Virginia Relay Center).

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA): Reasonable accommodation is available upon 48 hours advance




Final Development Plan Amendment
FDPA 2004-PR-044-02

Conceptual Development Plan Amendment/Final Development Plan Amendment

CDPA 2004-PR-044

Applicant: TYSONS CORNER PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC
AND TYSONS CORNER HOLDINGS LLC
TYSONS CORNER RESIDENTIAL [ LLC
TYSONS CORNER OFFICE I LLC
TYSONS CORNER HOTEL PLAZA LLC
Accepted: 01/08/2015- AMENDED 05/06/2015
Proposed: MIXED USE
Area: 10.09 AC OF LAND; DISTRICT - PROVIDENCH

Zoning Dist Sect:

Located: EAST OF INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SOUTH OF
CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, WEST OF INTERSTATE
495, NORTH OF TOWERS CRESCENT DRIVE
AND LEESBURG PIKE

Zoning;: PDC

Overlay Dist: SC HC

Map Ref Num: 039-2-/01/ /0002
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CONCEPTUAL / FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN AMENDMENT

TYSONS CORNER CENTER PHASES 3 & 4

PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
CDPA/FDPA #: 2004-PR-044

Revised June 5, 2015
Revised April 24, 2015

TRANSPORTATION PLANNING: ATTORNEYS: PARKING: OWNER / APPLICANT: PLANNING/ARCHITECTURE: CIVIL ENGINEERING: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE: December 19, 2014
Wells + Associates, Inc. Cooley LLP Walker Parking Consultants Tysons Corner Holdings LL.C RTKL Associates, Inc. Stantec, Inc. SASAKTI Associates, Inc.
1420 SPRING HILL ROAD SUITE 610 ONE FREEDOM SQUARE 565 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD, SUITE 300 1 2101 L STREET, NW, SUITE 200 4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100 64 PLEASANT STREET SHEET 1 OF 53
TYSONS, VA 22102 RESTON TOWN CENTER WAYNE, PA 19087 TYSOHS (;gcf);frcl;ﬁr I;rc?pethZ SI_If)l:BC()l;ngS LLC WASHINGTON, DC 20037 CHANTILLY, VA 20151 WATERTOWN, MA 02472
T 703.917.6620 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE T 610.995.0260 ain bridge ~oad, suite T 202.833.4400 T 703.263.1220 T 617.926.3300
RESTON VA 20190-5656 McLean, Virginia 22102-4562 STANTEC # 2029041817

T 703.456.8000 Telephone: (703) 893-9401



PLAN NARRATIVE:

This Conceptual Development Plan Amendment/Final Development Plan Amendment (“CDPA/FDPA”)
seeks to amend the Conceptual Development Plan/Final Development Plan approved with Rezoning
RZ 2004-PR-044 (the “Rezoning”) as to Phases 3 and 4 set forth therein. Phases 3 and 4 will also be
subject to the proffers approved with Proffered Condition Amendment PCA 2004-PR-044-02 (the
“PCA”), which is processing concurrently with the CDPA/FDPA. As the Dulles Corridor Metrorail
Project - Phase |, Extension to Wiehle is operational and open for use, the Development Prior to Rail
Option approved with Rezoning (“Option 2”) is no longer applicable. As such, for the purposes of this
CDPA/FDPA/PCA, all references to Option 2 have been eliminated and “Phases 3 and 4” (collectively
and separately) shall mean only Phases 3 and 4 under the Development with Rail Option (“Option 1”)
approved with the Rezoning.

NOTES:

1. The Property subject to this CDPA/FDPA consists of a portion of the property identified on the
Fairfax County Tax Map as 29-4 ((1)) 35A and a portion of 39-2 ((1)) 2, 4 and 5, (collectively, “Phase
3”), and a portion of the property identified on the Fairfax County Tax Map as 29-4 ((1)) 35A (“Phase
4”). Phase 3 consists of approximately 4.10 acres or 178,357 square feet. Phase 4 consists of
approximately 6.0 acres or 261,571 square feet. Phases 3 and 4 (collectively, the “Subject
Property”) are part of the larger property identified on the Fairfax County Tax Map as 29-4 ((1)) 35A,
C,D, EandF and 39-2 ((1)) 2, 4 and 5 (the “TCC Property”), all of which was zoned to the PDC
District pursuant to the Rezoning.

2. A statement which confirms the ownership of the subject property and the nature of the
applicant's interest in same is presented in a separate document.

3. The topography shown hereon is at a contour interval of two (2) feet. Topographic information
is based on aerial survey, supplemented by ground run survey. The boundary shown herein is based
on ALTA/ACSM land title survey performed by Stantec on August 9, 2013.

4. The Subject Property is within the Scott's Run watershed. Adequate Stormwater management
(SWM) and Best Management Practices(BMP) facilities for the proposed development will be
provided as shown on this CDPA/FDPA and/or as approved by DPWES during final site plan
engineering. See the SWM Analysis and Outfall/BMP Analysis Plans for SWM, BMP and outfall
narratives.

5. To the best of our knowledge, there are no graves located on the Subject Property.

6. To the best of our knowledge, the proposed uses will not generate, utilize, store, treat, and/or
dispose of any hazardous or toxic substance as set forth in Title 40, Code of Federal Regulations
Parts 116.4, 302.4 and 355. Any hazardous waste as set forth in Commonwealth of
Virginia/Department of Waste Management VR 672-10-1 Virginia Hazardous Waste Management
Regulations and/or any petroleum products defined in Title 40, Code of Federal Regulations Part 280
that may be utilized, stored and/or disposed of in conjunction with the uses will be in accordance with
said regulations.

7. The Subject Property is located in the Area Il Tysons Corner Urban Center, Tysons Central 123 District, South
Tysons Central Subdistrict of the Fairfax County Comprehensive Plan (Comprehensive Plan). To the best of our
knowledge, the proposed development is in accordance with the Comprehensive Plan.

8. Special amenities within the Subject Property Phases include: a community green; open spaces; and bike,
pedestrian and jogging trails. Semi-private plazas also provide amenities such as outdoor seating areas and open
spaces for residential buildings.

9. The CDPA/FDPA is conceptual and is intended to be used in conjunction with the land use approval process only. It
is not an engineering or construction drawing, therefore, minor deviations and adjustments may be required, and are
permitted, as part of the site plan approval process so long as the final construction drawings are in substantial
conformance with this plan. Minor modifications to all features shown on the CDPA/FDPA may be permitted as
determined by the Zoning Administrator in accordance with the provisions set forth in Paragraph 4 of Section 16-403 of
the Zoning Ordinance.

10. The architectural plans, renderings, elevations and illustrations included with this application are illustrative to
show intent, character and quality. The proposed features and/or building footprints may be adjusted or modified
subsequent to CDPA/FDPA approval as a result of final architectural and engineering design without requiring
administrative interpretation or further amendment to the CDPA/FDPA, Proffers or other zoning approvals provided
they remain in conformance with that shown on the CDPA/FDPA and Proffers.

11. Additional building features such as, but not limited to, columns, covered entries, balconies, and bay windows are
not shown on the CDPA/FDPA and may be provided in accordance with the provisions set forth in Paragraph 4 of
Section 16-403 of the Zoning Ordinance. Additional site features such as gazebos, trellises, entrance signs, flagpoles,
fences and walls not shown on the CDPA/FDPA may be provided at the time of final engineering and landscape
design.

SITE

SITE TABULATIONS

EXISTING ZONING, GROSS AND NET SITE AREAS OF

TCC PROPERTY (Combined Phases 1-4) ACRES AREA
Parcel 35A Zoned PDC 71.67 +/-AC 3,122,156 +/-SF
Parcel 35C Zoned PDC 4.90 +/-AC 213,368 +/-SF
Parcel 2 Zoned PDC 0.78 +/-AC 34,066 +/-SF
Parcel 4 Zoned PDC 0.59 +/-AC 25,542 +/-SF
Parcel 5 Zoned PDC 0.70 +/-AC 30,659 +/-SF
Gross TCC Property Area 78.65 +/-AC 3,425,791 +/-SF
Less Metrorail Non-proffered Dedications 0.182 +/-AC 7,942 +/-SF
NET SITE AREA AVAILABLE FORFAR 78.46 +/-AC 3,417,849 +/-SF
Chain Bridge Rd. Density Credit Dedication 0.125 +/-AC 5,450 +/-SF
Metrorail Density Credit Dedication 0.413 +/-AC 18,005 +/-SF
Hot Lanes Density Credit Dedication 0.287 +/-AC 12,489 +/-SF
123 Roadway Density Credit Dedication 0.002 +/-AC 105 +/-SF
Phase 4 Proposed International Drive Dedication 0.02 +/-AC 923 +/-SF
Net Site Area (less Density Credit Dedications) 77.61 +/-AC 3,380,877 +/-SF
EXISTING (Mall, PH 1&2) AND PROPOSED PH 3 & 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA GFA
Existing Mall (less Circuit City demo) 2,400,527 SF
Plus approved Macy's expansion 75,000 SF

1,385,600 SF
1,054,790 SF

Approved Phase 1 (per RZ and subsequent interpretations)
Approved Phase 2 (less 13, 000 for metro pavilion)

ADC The Map People
Permitted Use #20506146

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1"=2000

Subtotal Existing and approved 4,915,917 SF
PROPOSED PHASE 3 & 4

Proposed Office GFA

Proposed Retail/Commercial GFA
Proposed Residential GFA

219,660 +/-SF
133,045 +/-SF
719,485 +/-SF
27,110 +/-SF
1,099,300 SF

Proposed Available Sq/Footage (See Proffers)
SUBTOTAL Proposed Phase 3&4

TOTAL OF PHASES 1-4 EXISTING, APPROVED AND PROPOSED 6,015,217 SF

SITE

SITE

SOILS MAP

SCALE: 1"=500"'

66 KINGSTOWNE SANDY CLAY LOAM
95 URBAN LAND

FAR OF EXISTING, APPROVED AND PROPOSED 1.76

PER PDC REQ PER CURRENT RZ
Residential as Percentage of Principal Use Up to 50% 29.6%
OPEN SPACE
Total Net Site Area 77.61 +/-AC
Total Open Space in Acres Based on Net Site Area'™ 11.64 +/-AC 19.40 +/-AC(A)
Total Open Space as Percentage of Net Site 15.0% 25.0%
Semi-private Open Space'® 1.40 +/-AC®
TREE COVER CALCULATIONS Percentage Square Feet +/-
Gross Site Less R/W Dedications (including pending Phase 4 Dedication) 3,380,877
Minus Exceptions, Deductions (Building Footprints) 1,307,483
Net Site Area 2,073,394
Tree Cover Required by PDC 10.0% 207,339
Tree Cover Provided by Preserving Existing Trees
(87,613 X 1.25) 5.3% 109,516
Tree Cover Remaining to Meet PDC Requirement 4.7% 97,823
Tree Cover Provided by Planting New Trees 5.0% 104,044
Total Tree Cover Provided 10.3% 213,560

NOTES:
(A) Total open spaceincludes all elevated plaza areas and semi-priviate open space shown on plan.

(B) Semi-private open spaces are shown on the Recreational Amenities Plan

12. Loading and service areas may be relocated during final design and engineering as approved by DPWES during
site plan review and without the need for PCA, CDPA and/or FDPA.

13. No floodplains, wetlands, resource protection areas or environmental quality corridors exist on site.
14. There will be no adverse effects on adjacent and neighboring properties.

15. Parking will be provided in conformance with the proffers and the approved CDP and FDP. See separate parking
tabulations on the Building and Parking Tabulations sheet.

16. Public water service to the proposed development will be provided by extensions of existing watermains on site.
Detailed water service design shall be completed during site plan engineering.

17. Public sanitary sewer service will be provided to the proposed development by an extension of existing on-site
sanitary sewer mains. DPWES has reviewed and concurred with a separate study ("Tysons Corner Preliminary
Sanitary Sewer Capacity Analyses", revised through May 16, 2006) updated by the Applicant to address the impacts of
future development and any off-site improvements. Detailed design shall be completed during final site plan
engineering.

18. Ingress and egress to the Subject Property is via existing entrances from Chain Bridge Road, Leesburg Pike,
International Drive, Westpark Drive, and 1-495 Express Lanes.

19. Construction of all required public improvements shall be performed in conjunction with the normal approval and
land development process unless noted herein.

20. The Applicant anticipates that development of the Subject Property will occur in phases, with development of
Phase 3 likely to commence prior to Phase 4. To that end, the Applicant expects to submit a site plan for Phase 3 prior
to or upon approval of this CODPA/FDPA. Notwithstanding anything in these Notes to the contrary though, this
sequence of development is subject to change in the Applicant's sole discretion based on market demands, owner
decisions, etc., and in such event, the Applicant may secure a site plan and commence construction of Phase 4 prior to
Phase 3 or concurrently therewith without an administrative interpretation or further amendment to the CDPA/FDPA.

21. Due to the developed nature of the Subject Property, there are no archeological assets, scenic assets, natural
features, or existing vegetation deserving of protection or preservation.

22. All pavement markings, traffic controls and geometrics associated with public streets are subject to VDOT approval
and may be modified in consultation with FCDOT and without the need for PCA, CDPA and/or CDPA.

23. No major utility easements or rights-of-way having a width of twenty-five (25) feet or more, as defined by Article
2-308 of the Zoning Ordinance as not allowable for density credit, is located or proposed to be located on the site.

24. To the best of our knowledge, the proposed development will be in conformance with applicable
ordinances, regulations, and adopted standards except as qualified below:

WAIVERS/MODIFICATIONS:

The following waivers were previously approved by the Rezoning of the entire TCC Property and are
re-requested for this CODPA/FDPA:

A. Waiver for the reduction of required loading spaces per Section 11-203 of the Zoning Ordinance to the
number shown on these plans.B. Modification of the minimum 8-foot planting width for trees per
12-0702.1B(2) of the PFM (now PFM Section 12-0510.4E(5)to allow the use of structural soil (or cells, or
alternate systems) for a less than 8-foot planting width due to the urban nature of the site. See Structural
Soils Plan and Details.

B. Waiver / modification for the eastern property boundary to allow the existing topography, vegetative
buffer and proposed landscaping to meet the transitional screening yard and barrier requirements. This
waiver / modification was previously approved (Waiver No. 025670) as part of approved Site Plan
#6399-SP-14.

C. Waiver of the interior parking lot landscaping requirement on all existing parking structures. Existing
Parking Terrace A will be expanded and proposed recreational amenities added. Existing Parking Terraces
B and E will remain unchanged.

Public Facilities Manual Waiver /Modification Requests

Proposed Phase 3 & 4 TABULATIONS

1. Waiver of PFM Section 6-0100 Storm Drainage. Requirements are as proffered. (acknowledgement of
use of 2011 PFM for Grandfathered and Time Limited Projects)

2. Modification of PFM Section 7-0802.2 Geometric and Standards to allow Universal Size Car Spaces
stall areas to be reduced by up to 5% per stall for projections of structural columns and still count toward
number of required parking spaces.

3. Waiver of PFM Section 8-0201.3 Trails shown on the Countywide Trails Plan to that is shown on this
plan.

4. Modification of PFM Section 12-0508 Tree Preservation Target to the percentage shown herein and
justified as outlined by section 12-0508.3A(1) and section 12-0508.4A(1).

Zoning Ordinance Waiver /Modification Requests

1. Modification of Section 2-505-1 Use Limitation on Corner Lots for the ability to develop “corner lots” as
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PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

PLAN NO:

CDPA/FDPA
2004-PR-044

PROJECT NO:
2029041817

DATE:
06/05/15

SCALE:
AS SHOWN

PROPOSED PHASES 3 & 4 AREAS ACRES AREA shown on this plan.
Phase 3 4.09 +/-AC 178,357 +/-SF 2. Modification of Section 11-202(4) Requiring Minimum Distance of Forty Feet (40') of a Loading Space in
Phase4 6.00 +/-AC 261,571 +/-SF proximity to an intersection to that shown in this plan.
NET AREAS FOR FAR PHASES 3 & 4 10.10 +/-AC 439,928 +/-SF 3. Waiver of Section 17-201-3A requiring a service drive adjacent to a primary highway.
4. Waiver of 17-201-4 Dedication and construction of widening and existing roadway improvements shall
PROPOSED PH 3 & 4 GROSS FLOOR AREA GFA be p.rovided as shown on the CDPA/FDPA and shall be seen to meet all comprehensive plan and policy
requirements.
Proposed Office GFA 219,660 +/-SF 5. Waiver of Section 17-201-7 requiring “No Parking” signs along travel lanes or service drives at 15 meter
Proposed Retail/Commercial GFA 133,045 +/-SF intervals.
Proposed Residential GFA 719,485 +/-SF
SUBTOTAL Proposed Phase 3&4 1,099,300 +/-SF
FAR OF PROPOSED PHASES 3 & 4 2.50 **
PER PDC Phase 3 and 4 only SHEET INDEX
Residential as Percentage of Principal Use Up to 50% 65.4%**
SHEET
OPEN SPACE NO. TITLE
Phase 3 & 4 Area 10.10 +/-AC 1 COVER SHEET
Total Open Space in Acres Based Ph 3 & 4 Site Area™” 1.51 +/-AC 2.53 +/-AC™ 2 NOTES AND TABULATIONS
_ 3 BUILDING AND PARKING TABULATIONS
Total Open Space as Percentage of PH 3 & 4 Net Site 15.0% 25.0% 4 OVERALL & PHASE-USE PLAN
PH 3 & 4 Semi-private Open Space'® 0.50 +/-AC® 5 OVERALL LANDSCAPE PLAN
**Note: Phase 3 and 4 areas are defined for the purpose of this amendment. The proposed FAR and the 6 RECREATIONAL AMENITIES PLAN
_ _ ) ) _ . . ) 7 OVERALL PEDESTRIAN PLAN
Residential Percentage are compliant with the overall rezoning (see Site Tabs for confirmation) 8 PHASES THREE & FOUR IMPROVEMENTS PLAN
9 PHASE THREE ILLUSTRATIVE RENDERING
TREE COVER CALCULATIONS - See Sheet 5 10 PHASE THREE PLAN
11-14 PHASE THREE FLOOR PLANS
15 PHASE THREE SECTIONS
16 PHASE THREE ELEVATIONS
NOTES: 17-18 PHASE THREE LANDSCAPE PLAN
. L 19 PHASE THREE STREETSCAPE SECTIONS
(A) Total open spaceincludes all elevated plaza areas and semi-priviate open space shown on plan. 20 LEESBURG PIKE PERSPECTIVE
(B) Semi-private open spaces are shown on the Recreational Amenities Plan 21 PHASE FOUR ILLUSTRATIVE RENDERING
22 PHASE FOUR PLAN
23-28 PHASE FOUR FLOOR PLANS
29 PHASE FOUR SECTIONS
30 PHASE FOUR ELEVATIONS
31 PHASE FOUR LANDSCAPE PLAN
32 PHASE FOUR STREETSCAPE PLAN AND SECTION
33 PHASE FOUR ALTERNATE STREETSCAPE PLAN AND SECTION
34 PHASE FOUR STREETSCAPE PLAN AND SECTION
35-36 LEESBURG PIKE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PLAN AND SECTION
37 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PLAN AND SECTION
38 STRUCTURAL SOILS PLAN
39 TREE PLANTING DETAILS
40 SITE FURNISHING DETAILS
41 SITE FURNISHING & LIGHTING DETAILS
42 WALL RENDERINGS
43 MASSING STUDY
44-46 SHADOW STUDY
47-48 PRELIMINARY STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLANS
49 PRELIMINARY RETENTION MEASURES PLAN
50 PRELIMINARY OUTFALL ANALYSIS
51 EXISTING CONDITIONS
52 EXISTING VEGETATION MAP
53 TREE PRESERVATION MAP
53 TOTAL SHEETS
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To protect and enrich the quality of life for the people, neighborhoods and diverse communities of Fairfax County

December 22, 2010

Hillary Katherine Zahm
Tysons Corner Center
1961 Chain Bridge Road
Mclean, VA 22102

703.263.1220

Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

Re: Interpretation for RZ 2004-PR-044, Tysons Corner Center: Parking
Dear Ms. Zahm:

This is in response to your letter of September 15, 2010 (attached), and subsequent conversations
with staff, requesting an interpretation of the proffers and the Conceptual/Final Development
Plan (CDP/FDP) accepted by the Board of Supervisors in conjunction with the approval of RZ
2004-PR-044 for the Tysons Corner Center mixed use development. As I understand it, the
question is whether the application of the parking rates specified in the Zoning Ordinance for the
new Planned Tysons Corner (PTC) Urban Center would be in substantial conformance with the
rezoning proffers and the CDP/FDP.

4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

You indicate that Macerich, the owner of Tysons Corner Center, seeks confirmation that the
existing mall and future phases of the approved mixed use development may elect to reduce off-
street parking spaces as permitted by Par. 1 of Section 11-101 of the Zoning Ordinance. Tysons
Corner Center is zoned Planned Development Commercial (PDC).

The Zoning Ordinance provides, subject to the approval of a “parking redesignation plan,” for an
existing use located in the Tysons Urban Center but not in the PTC District, that an owner may
voluntarily elect to reduce the number of off-street parking spaces required to a number between
what is currently approved for the site and the applicable minimum parking rate specified for the
PTC District. However, this voluntary parking reduction is not an option if the currently
approved number of parking spaces is specified by a proffered condition. ‘

The rezoning proffers (#26) for Tysons Corner Center proffer a schedule for parking as shown
on the CDP/FDP. The notes to that schedule (#13) state that the applicant can provide more or
less parking than shown on the plan subject to the provisions of the proffers and based upon
market conditions or will seek a reduction by submitting a shared parking study for County
approval. The proffers commit to parking maximums that will not be exceeded, although there

RTKL
| L
AN ARCADIS COMPANY
RTKL Associates Inc.
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 200037
202 833 4400

Department of Planning and Zoning
12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 801
Fairfax, Virginia 22035-5509

Phone 703 324-1290 =S
Excellence * Innovation * Stewardship FAX 703 324-3924  peeantuenror
Integrity * Teamwork* Public Service www.fairfaxcounty.gov/dpz/ :—‘LZA: : ||: 2
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are certain exceptions, as noted in your letter. The proffers also recognize the existence of an
approved parking reduction for the mall and the potential for future parking reductions if needed.
The rezoning proffers include the flexibility to provide less parking and do not preclude the
utilization of the PTC parking rates.
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The net effect of employing the newly adopted parking rates will be the provison of fewer spaces
for the Tysons Corner Center mixed use development which will benefit the project and serve to
further the transportation goals of the Comprehensive Plan and the Zoning Ordinance for the
Tysons Corner Urban Center. As such, it is my determination that the application of the parking
rates specified in the Zoning Ordinance for the new Planned Tysons Corner (PTC) Urban Center
to the existing mall and future phases of the Tysons Corner Center mixed use development
would be in substantial conformance with the proffers and the CDP/FDP.

If you have any questions regarding this interpretation, please feel free to contact Kevin Guinaw
at (703) 324-1290.

Sincerely,

Lt illiclur

Eileen M. McLane
Zoning Administrator

RCC/ O:\KGUINAUNTERPRETATIONS\TYSONS CORNER CENTER PARKING.DOC

PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

Attachments: A/S

cc:  Linda Q. Smyth, Supervisor, Providence District
Kenneth A. Lawrence, Planning Commissioner, Providence District
Barbara C. Berlin, Director, Zoning Evaluation Division, DPZ
Regina C. Coyle, Assistant Director, Zoning Evaluation Division, DPZ
Diane Johnson-Quinn, Deputy Zoning Administrator, Permit Review Branch, ZAD, DPZ
Ken Williams, Plan Control, Land Development Services, DPWES
Angela Rodeheaver, Section Chief for Site Analysis, DOT
Jack Weyant, Director, Environmental and Facilities Inspection Division, DPWES
Kevin Guinaw, Chief, Special Projects/Applications Management Branch, ZED, DPZ
File: RZ 2004-PR-044, PI 1009 085, Imaging, Reading File
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METRO STATIO

PHASE 2

APPROVED GROSS FLOOR AREA:
OFFICE
COMMERCIAL

RESIDENTIAL
(374 UNITS MAX.)

488,290* SF

518,000% SF

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

2-E SOUTH NG RANECE
PAVILION
2-STORY.
13,000+ SE

PARKING GARAGE "D1"
+ 4 FLOORS ABOVE GRADE
48’500_ SF ~HAIN BRIDGE ROAD ~ ROUTE 127 5 LEVELS BELOW GRADE

i

RELOCATED
EEEEE NCE SIGN

(ROW WIDTH VARIES) 2,411+ SPACES

TOTAL 1,054,790

NOTE: SOUTH ENTRANCE PAVILION IS NO LONGER

SF

SEMI-PRIVATE
TERRACE

L/
UNNS
PARKIN

PROPOSED _ D o we /] PEDESTRIAN
LOOP TRAIL ‘ NG i, ALKWAY

PHASE 4
PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

OFFICE 219,660+ SF

COMMERCIAL 56,420+ SF

RESIDENTIAL 358,260+ SF
(355 UNITS MAX.)

TOTAL 634,340 SF

L 1=

PHASE 4 AS APPROVED IN

ORIGINAL CDP/FDP
APPROVED GROSS FLOOR AREA:

OFFICE 281,300+ SF

COMMERCIAL 68,100t SF

RESIDENTIAL 320,000+ SF*
(300 UNITS MAX.)

TOTAL 669,400 SF

*NOTE: IN ADDITION TO THE RESIDENTIAL SQUARE
FOOTAGE SHOWN ABOVE, AN ADDITIONAL TOTAL OF
50,000 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT CAN BE
ALLOCATED TO EITHER PHASE 3, PHASE 4, OR BETWEEN
BOTH PHASES.

\Qﬂ
Y
Ov

PARKING GARAGE SEML-PRIVATE
4 FLOORS BELOW GRADE TERRACE
340+ SPACES

I <
Mg RAD) ~——
LIMITS OF IUs
PARKING GARAGE "B3"

4 FLOORS BELOW GRADE
930+ SPACES

blomingdale’s

+1-STORY
RETAIL/COMMERCIAL
7,555+ SF

Ty

LN

CONNECTION TO METRO STATION q,_

ey,

EXlSTlN\?GI
WESTPARK-DRAROUTE 5061)

WIDENIN \
PARKING GARAGE "F1"

3 FLOORS ABOVE GRADE
4 FLOORS BELOW GRADE

e

5LDG 1-A REINFORCED
; 30-STORY RESIDENTIA
k5 499,275+ SF, 436 UNITS MAX.
;

13,118+3 l 0
COMMERCIAL= ﬁ
A

@ LAZA-LEVEL
L]
: @ SHOR YsS ONS BL v S
; (WIDTH VAR’ESV)D' RVATE-
ELEVATED PLAQA

I,

—

PHASE 1 AS APPROVED:
APPROVED GROSS FLOOR AREA:
OFFICE 533,138% SF
COMMERCIAL 64,374 SF
HOTEL 245,913* SF
RESIDENTIAL 499,275% SF
(429 UNITS)
UNUSED
RESIDENTIAL 42,900 SF
TOTAL 1,385,600 SF
EX * NOTE: SHOWN PER REZONING AND SUBSEQUENT
Bl INTERPRETATIONS
A [ /

APPRQVED ELEVATED W/ EX. UNDERGROUND PARKING -
PLAZA BLDG 1-C
gf(si%’i};\%'\é L 98+ SPACES ‘ l '. 23-STORY,HOTEL/RESIDENTIAL 2\ / /
e 000s S N 288,813+ 'SF|300+ ROOMS
: m aCy S ~ 42,900+ SF RESIDENTIAL,
TERRACE LEVEL RETAIL/ PR ERPIING o /
CONm{ERCIAL 8,100+ SF BLDG 2-D .“ . séTgISISSTEBROR\?g EE
EW MALL ENTR COMMERCIAL @ - el GRAE ‘
\ BLDG 2-C SECOND LEVEL PLAZA LEVEL —h !
COMMERCIAL @ 10,200+ SF
PLAZA LEVEL NEW MALL ENPRY B |
\ 14,500+ SF SECOND LEYEL / ' /
\ / / A@LEV: o 5 a
- 3 /\/I\ L EXISTING MALL /
» AD) U — “3 STORIES
¢ S 2,399,135+ SF amc/ |
[N PARKING TERRACE "A" Sy /
EXISTING TERRACE "A" / ~
4 FLOORS/@ 1,463 + SPACES /
1,150+ SPACES AFTER PHASE 4 / ,
| L
.. /TOTAL APPROVED AND
—— /. IPROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREAS
p o g
<% EXISTING MALL 2,400,527+ SF
S s movs s 8 i PLANNED MACY'S EXP. 75,000% SF
5 . 69,070+ SF T
gg%g;gisf’ RETAIL/COMMERCIAL NORDSTROM C // y 4 FLOZ?;%QnggéRADE / TOTAL OFFICE 1 !241 ,0881 SF
RETAIL/COMMERCIAL
Hi TOTAL HOTEL 245,913* SF

245,919+ SF
1,779,660 SF

TOTAL COMMERCIAL
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL
(1,573 UNITS MAX.)

AVAILABLE SQUARE 27,110+ SF

Tel. 703.263.1220
Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100
CHANTILLY, VA 20151

RTKL
| A
AN ARCADIS COMPANY
RTKL Associates Inc.
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 200037
202 833 4400

FOOTAGE (SEE PROFFERS)

TOTAL 6,015,217 SF

Z
o8 S
_|&
-

< A
%:)
>
O <
1
(A

/ \
EN
{
\ ~~
\
EXISTINGmING\ H
TERRACE "B" DS
4 FLOORS ABOVE GRADE = >
1,710+ SPACES /

PHASE 3

PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA:
COMMERCIAL 76,625* SF

RESIDENTIAL 361,225 SF
(382 UNITS MAX.)
TOTAL 437,850 SF

g i |

/7
%4

PHASE 3 AS APPROVED IN

ORIGINAL CDP/FDP

APPROVED GROSS FLOOR AREA:
OFFICE 26,100 SF

COMMERCIAL 55,800+ SF

RESIDENTIAL 298,000% SF*
(282 UNITS MAX.)

TOTAL 379,900 SF

*NOTE: IN ADDITION TO THE RESIDENTIAL SQUARE
FOOTAGE SHOWN ABOVE, AN ADDITIONAL TOTAL OF
50,000 S.F. OF RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT CAN BE
ALLOCATED TO EITHER PHASE 3, PHASE 4, OR BETWEEN

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREAS AS
APPROVED IN ORIGINAL CDP/FDP:

EXISTING MALL
PLANNED MACY'S EXP.

2,399,135+ SF
75,000 SF

OFFICE 1,347,328% SF
HOTEL 266,513% SF
COMMERCIAL 197,674 SF
RESIDENTIAL 1,728,175% SF

(1,345 UNITS MAX.)

S. ENTRANCE PAVILION
TOTAL

13,000+ SF

6,026,825 SF

BOTH PHASES.

120 0 60/ 120 240' 360! n

PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

PHASE 3 & 4 CDPA/FDPA

TYSONS CORNER CENTER

PLAN NO:
CDPA/FDPA
2004-PR-044

PROJECT NO:
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DATE:
06/05/15

SCALE:
1"=120'

DESIGN: JO
DRAWN:  AH
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7 LEGEND
; . ©) PUBLIC ART INSTALLATION (LOCATION

= - ) PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE LOCATIONS MAY VARY)
,.\‘.‘QZ“ ) LEVEL OF ENTRANCE
S L ' \ PROPOSED BUILDING N EXISTING VEGETATION TO BE
%\"\ ‘;,~ 20 i PRESERVED
BT PARKING STRUCTURE AND EXISTING
Sieh . N BUILDING O CATEGORY |V TREE
APPROVED
& EXPANSION B.%_\.ﬁ PROPOSED ELEVATED PLAZA @ CATEGORY Ill TREE
%i“ 2-ST RETAIL SIDEWALK ® CATEGORY Il TREE
L BIKE TRALL —@ SECTION LABEL
E‘EV.%S '; TERRACE LEVEL RETAIL/ '
)
‘%’ Q COMMERCIAL [IINININI CROSSWALK LOCATIONS
w..> Ny
7% '\!0.
& é;@.““ A\ NN ANIMATED FACADE AREAS

&
NSLPNTS
L
&

@ Stantec

703.263.1220
Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

. o
Table 12.10 10-year Tree Canopy Calculation Worksheet =
=
> 2
Step | |Totals Z S
EXISTING MALL A. Tree Preservation Target and Statement E §
2-3 STORIES A1l |See Tabulations this Sheet | E >
2,399,135+ SF Z 5
— S E
B. Tree Canopy Requirement g <
R
5 B1 Identify gross site area = 439,928 ~ 0
)) B2 Subtract area dedicated to parks, road frontage, and -
0\ “"‘ B3 Subtract area of exemptions = -
S SN "'ls B4 Adjusted gross site area (B1 — B2) = 439,928
N RESIDENTIA / \\ N ';s B5 Identify site’s zoning and/or use PDC
N RETAIL/ A \ B ';!‘= B6 Percentage of 10-year tree canopy required = 10% 8
COMMERq B ) | B7 Area of 10-year tree canopy required (B4 xB6) = 43,993 ; S g g
w EL - ) It
!ig ELEE\\;': 2’5‘67_ 5 Modification of 10-year Tree Canopy Requirements o ~ g £5 8
e, | requested? g o) 8 g
| - - o— -~ 8293
UK / o BO If B8 is yes, then list plan sheet where modification N/A - z o> D“ -
J @) request is located r A 8 o C g
()] @)
S 8 = B
e o C. Tree Preservation ‘- 5 2‘ ) E N
’_U.-J - [C1 Tree Preservation Target Area = 5,279 = E - %
) LCE C2 Total canopy area meeting standards of § 12-0400 = 3,043 < o =
? 5 C3 2x125= 3,804 N
) To) — C4 Total canopy area provided by unique or valuable forest
) t -
) Sa o cs  |caxts | |
) — %) Co Total of canopy area provided by “Heritage,”
2: % £ C7 C6x15t03.0=
g > > C8 Canopy area of trees within Resource Protection Areas
EE é o [C8x1.0= Z
wao = C10  |Totalof C3, C5, C7 and C9 = 3.804 <(
m= -
<z o o
,if o) D. Tree Planting ] O
— ¥ 3:’ D1 Area of canopy to be met through tree planting — LL
Q ~ = (B7-C10) = 40,189 <(
< o ol
; O < D2 Area of canopy planted for air quality benefits = Y <
A O D3 [x15= L
.3: ' D4 Area of canopy planted for energy conservation = > U
T S D5 [x15= O D
9 o D6 Area of canopy planted for water quality benefits = D
75 =) D7 [x125= /
' o i’]“ 4-STORY. 3 D8 Area of canopy planted for wildlife benefits = <
, SIDENTIAL/R,E:[AlL 1 A D9 |x15= |
/ COMMERCIAL D10  |Area of canopy provided by native trees =
. V7 D11 |x15=
Ve, T ! ’
¢ j j > ."".-l..... ! ¥ D12  |Area of canopy provided by improved cultivars and
s < DI3  [x125
i (?’74 -.u’.‘ WH ’
= &l ""'" D14  [Area of canopy provided through tree seedlings =
/ ~a x10 %
D15 rea of canopy provided through native shrubs =
N’ A f ided th h native shrub
x1.0 |—
D16  |Percentage of D14 represented by D15= Z
D17 Total of canopy area provided through tree planting = 40,350
D18  |Is an off-site planting relief requested? NO Lu <
EXISTING PARKING D19  |Tree Bank or Tree Fund? NO ( > ol
STRUCTURE D20  |Canopy area requested to be provided through off-site 0 0
banking or tree fund LL
ankmg or trec n m Sy — <
D21 Amount to be deposited into the Tree Preservation and 0 < O >
THE 1
=
E. Total of 10-year Tree Canopy Provided Z O [
. . O a3
E1l Total of canopy area provided through tree preservation m O O
C10)= 3,804 <t z O
>
E2 Total of canopy area provided through tree planting O 06 0L
17 = 40,350 > =
o
E3 Total of canopy area provided through off-site U L o
NOTES: mechanism (D19) = - (</()
E4 Total of 10-year Tree Canopy Provided = 44,154 (/) T
EWSTING Of FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND INFORMATION,
(a N
SYILDI SEE SHEETS 17, 18, AND 31 . O
13.202 PERIPHERAL PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE
CALCULATIONS W)
Leesburg Pike (Route 7) —
\ Landscape Strip Required  10FT
Provided 10FT
PLAN NO: PROJECT NO:
Plantings Required (1 per 40 FT) g(%F:‘rAF{IE%F:‘j 2029041817
(430 LF / 40) 11 SAE SCALE.
\ Provided 18 ’ .
06/05/15 1"=100
\ DESIGN: JO ] SURVEY:

/ 1 o 50" 100
SCALE: 1"=100'

200 300

DRAWN:
CHECKED:

AH
JL

STANTEC

SHEET NO:
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= o0 ® o 53t
O 9~ o5 i
- QL ° S
e A &
o ®
Ph. 2 | Existing o ©®® @
® o ® @ ©
@
[ @ P
o® 5
p @ gc
® o - o R
® > <
p > O <] S 5>
o o) \,
® 4 =
o i =
00000000000 ® ] 2 593
o O @ G S 2% § S
o o SN C 5z03
@ \® =l - 5203
o \o = EREEE
V) s 2o
Z x-—O
PHASE 4 - PUBLIC* G \® <7g5=
Walking / jogging paths with seating 0000000 (@) .
o]
Gardens o E o @
®
Children’s active play area (o) P
Existi
Restrooms O -— — Z
5 0 o O Ph3 < <
Amenity terrace performance lawn with seasonal (@) O (o No) O O O 9 Z -
stage (o) (@) (o) o OO0 o y 4 O 0
Small active / passive recreational areas (e.g. bocce O |<T: LL
court, putting green, sculture lawn) O LL] —
Z
Sport Courts O 6 —
O & >
PHASE 4 - SEMI-PRIVATE O PHASE 3 - SEMI-PRIVATE <
(o) o
« 7,000 +/- SF semi-private terrace at residential tower 15,000 +/- SF semi-private terrace located at
4A (@) residential tower 3A
» Swimming pool ® Swimming pool
- ad
« Informal seating areas < Informal seating areas LL]
® Small active / passive recreational area (e.g. bocce |
® court, putting green, sculpture lawn) Z
LL]
<C
[ _ () a
Exstind® O O OO0 00 , PHASE 3 - PUBLIC s oo
Ph.3 @ L &~
@ « Central focal art element Z N 2 %
@) w2
o - Walking paths with seating Y < Q8
A >
@ + Open area for special events O o3 > é
LEGEND ® () N 2=
- . . . = « Community green 30,000 +/- SF = ot
® ® ® ©® @ Existing Sections of Ultimate Loop Trail o <
® ® ® ® @ Scction of Ultimate Loop Trail Completed with Phase 2 . Z E
@@ @N@N@® Section of Ultimate Loop Trail Completed with Phase 3 o O
® ® ® ® @ Scctionof Ultimate Loop Trail Completed with Phase 4 | .. - V)
O O O O O Existing (Temporary) Loop Trail e iif"ﬁ';;j';=-= . —
*All phases have shaded areas from the sun in public and semi-private areas. ._,_
PLAN NO: PROJECT NO:
*The Amenity Terrace shall include such passive and active recreational elements as Do 2029041817
are listed above, but the Applicant reserves the right to select some but not all of the SATE. SCALE.
components listed, or to add new components, so long as both passive and active 06/05/15 "= 150"
recreational elements are provided and the overall quality and character of the Amenity TS RRE?
Terrace is in substantial conformance with the CDPA/FDPA. A minimum of two sport DRAWN:  AH o ANTEC
courts will be provided. CHECKED: JL
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PR@ED \\\ SUMMARY OF PHASE THREE IMPROVEMENTS SUMMARY OF PHASE FOUR IMPROVEMENTS S
RIGHEF%:RN \ \ @ SEMI-PRIVATE TERRACE <I> AMENITY TERRACE 3 JEFFREY T. LOHR >
? ¢N\ \ 2 COMMUNITY GREEN @ SEMI-PRIVATE TERRACE Lic. No. 020022 &
Q;gqov TS\ N {C) LOOP TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS (K) INTERNATIONAL DRIVE WIDENING AND MEDIAN
\ § ; (D) FASHION BLVD. TRAFFIC SIGNALS IMPROVEMENTS
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5 \ Z NN D
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= A\13420£SF |\ §E| 2 SR g
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=
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% W
X ORS BEL %%DE \\\\\\\\\\\ \\
\ + SPACES 2 \ \ ~

BLDG 4 S\ 2 Ay 5\
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S

o
(@]
RAETAI: o R \\% N i % 5
S
PARKING GA E \\ L TERRACE LEVEL @ :
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80+ SPACES \ ENTERTAINMENT = >
. / AMENITY TERRACE 8,100+ SF 22
PROPOSED S 5
INTERNATJONAL DRIVE \ 25
RO . DEDICATION Y
3+ SF. Q\/
< / EXISTING PARKING TERRACE "A" h\ o
4 FLOORS @/1,463 + SPACES > QN
/ / 1,150+ SPACES AFTER PHASE 4 ‘ . Z S o §
- 3
"y, }. - E -.qw__z U)‘ 8 8
—]E 2 EREEEE
. H \ﬁ\ - - -4 8 < c 8
—— — = = - a P+
= \ - < g g %2
£ T AS FAREESS
BLDG 3-A e - - E
+19-STORY RESIDENTIAL EXISTING - < § =
BLDG 4-A 281655215?_:':’ 382 UNITS PARKING TERRACE "C" & o
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L
LL]
'
1T
I—
%2
L
N
<
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(T
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/ —
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EXISTING PARKING \ U CDL
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1,710+ SPACES L o =0
)
Z [ ) ':2)
/ o 3 83
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L ¢
o5 0L
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PHASE THREE:

OVERALL PERSPECTIVE OF PHASE 3 TOWER FROM SOUTHEAST CORNER LOOKING NORTHWEST

KEY REFERENCE DIAGRAM
Scale 1"=500'

NOTES:

1.

2,

THIS RENDERING SHOWS THE INTENT, CHARACTER AND QUALITY OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND ILLUSTRATIONS MAY BE ADJUSTED OR MODIFIED SUBSEQUENT TO
CDPA/FDPA APPROVAL AS A RESULT OF FINAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN WITHOUT REQUIRING AN
ADMINISTRATIVE INTERPRETATION OR FURTHER AMENDMENT TO THE CDPA/FDPA, PROFFERS OR OTHER ZONING

APPROVAL PROVIDED THEY REMAIN IN CONFORMANCE WITH THAT SHOWN ON THE CDPA/FDPA AND THE PROFFERS.
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AN ARCADIS COMPANY

RTKL Associates Inc.
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 200

Tel. 703.263.1220
Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

Washington, DC 200037
202 833 4400
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TYSONS CORNER CENTER

PHASE 3 & 4 CDPA/FDPA

PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

PLAN NO:
CDPA/FDPA
2004-PR-044

PROJECT NO:

2029041817

DATE:
06/05/15

SCALE:

NO SCALE

DESIGN: JO
DRAWN: AH
CHECKED: JL

SURVEY:
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Lic. No. 020022
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11'-14'+ MAX. HEIGHT EX. DRY BMP/SWM PURE
ELEV- 466 _\ R (MAY BE MODIFIED TO MEET
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AL ENTRANCE |- : W - = T PROPOSED RETAINING WALL
L 1 1 ] F ] = =] —F =] EXPOSED FACE OF WALL 12'-15'+ MAX HEIGHT
K ~EXPOSED FAC 55 4sov$=_

N
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T

ELEV.= 466.5
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=

EX.L.L. BEAN

ANIMATED
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3. | TERRACE

+19 STORY
RESIDENTIAL
361,225+ SF
382 UNITS MAX
69,070+ SF

RTKL
AN ARCADIS COMPANY

Tel. 703.263.1220
Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100
CHANTILLY, VA 20151

STANTEC

Washington, DC 200037
202 833 4400

RTKL Associates Inc.
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 200

RETAIL/COM.
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* — PRIVATE ROAD

= =
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:% | LLI
e S [ramP D LL]
-8 — 1
12 E —
W E Ll
Y B % (/)
SERVICE AND®"*~ 466-5@' el . <C
MALL ENTRANCE '1 hosl [N o i
| ] 4}3[1 - + LEGEND ol
[ | M
S 5 — | @ PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE LOCATIONS
|| = _'"l LEVEL OF ENTRANCE
eev-sees, || 2 2 100+ PRIVATE ALLEY 'F' 4 461" PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
@7/ | = (APPROXIMATE)
ZAI\ZTSC';I;{;STSERFC')AV(\:/%E;)E)E—/ - | ‘H oA LT T -1 PROPOSED BUILDING
930+ SPACES 1] L COMMUNITY .‘ PARKING STRUCTURE %
. 9 E@ (7] | o “ GREEN &, 0’ PROPOSED ELEVATED PLAZA LL]
blamingdale s P I B = a4 —
/.§ s ] 'I ] ‘ .0 SIDEWALK / TRAIL
u | O &> -
- | ‘ o4 7’ PROPOSED UNDERGROUND SWM/BMP L]
= | O 1NN A LLL7ZA DETENTION FACILITY (APPROXIMATE
O g SIZE AND LOCATION) ( )
RETAIL/COMMERGCIAL B ." @ / -
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DESIGN WITHOUT REQUIRING AN ADMINISTRATIVE INTERPRETATION OR FURTHER AMENDMENT TO THE
THAT SHOWN ON THE CDPA/FDPA AND THE PROFFERS.
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4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

SECTION REFERENCE DIAGRAM
Scale 1"=200"

KEY REFERENCE DIAGRAM
Scale 1"=500'

NOTE:
1. THESE RENDERINGS TO SHOW THE INTENT, CHARACTER AND QUALITY OF THE
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.
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KEY REFERENCE DIAGRAM
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ELEVATION REFERENCE DIAGRAM

Scale 1"=200'
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CHARACTER AND
QUALITY OF THE
PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT.

25
O JEFFREY T. LOHR >

Lic. No. 020022
ic. No =z

RTKL
AN ARCADIS COMPANY

RTKL Associates Inc.
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 200037

@ Stantec

Tel. 703.263.1220
Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

202 833 4400

PHASE FOUR

ELEVATIONS

TYSONS CORNER CENTER

PHASE 3 & 4 CDPA/FDPA
PROVIDENCE DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA

PLAN NO:
CDPA/FDPA
2004-PR-044

PROJECT NO:
2029041817

DATE:
06/05/15

SCALE:
AS SHOWN

DESIGN: JO
DRAWN: AH
CHECKED: JL

SURVEY:
STANTEC

SHEET NO:

30 OF 53




2-STORY R

& 75000+

ELEV.= 466.5

SEE DETAIL PLAN 1 SHEET 34
[ — — =~

TERNAYJONA

AREAS (E.G. BOCCE.COURT, PUTTING GREEN,

RETAINING WALL S ENTRANCE
Nl ,r‘h. @W I @ I / 3-6' MAX. HEIGEIT Ehey = 449'5@ #3E8L(E\5/—4495
UMY ’ V.= 487.5 =20,
K U “\\ | — | y . ELEV.= 466.5
o N | T &
\. OPTI = BEEXPOSED FACE INNER RINGROAD ]
PE?DEGSE' RIAN ~ = OF WAL (PRIVATE RD j
{ D o X }
BLDG 4-C RN A / )N A
+12-STORY OFFICE - -~ EX. PEDESTRIAN
XA 233,080 SF TOTAL — 78,100 +- SF OF 3 BRIDGE
w8 N INCLUDING 13,420+ S 0 O RETAILICOMMERCIAL  ELev=saods
N A L RETAIL/COMMERCIAL \& ALLOCATED FOR USE ~~ ELEV=4680 Y BETAIL
EX_12'X6' B :\:\\ ' @6\ | OADING FOR O ( ) ON TERRACE LEVEL ] //‘ ANIMATED
% iy ‘\\ ‘ ™= UILDIRG 4-C AMENITY TERRACE ™ — £REA
R ‘ PEDESTRIAN T LOADING
R ACCESS/SERVICE O O O O SPACE
¢\ DRIVE i
5. B2 AMENITY TERRACE (*) O 0O OO0
@& e WALKING/JOGGING PATHS WITH SEATING O O
GARDENS
CHILDREN'S ACTIVE PLAY:-AREA % .
RESTROOMS O O )
AMENITY: TERRACE PERFORMANCE LAWN
SED WITH SEASONAL STAGE Q
\ SMALL ACTIVE/PASSIVE RECREATIONAL _/
P
ORO S

SCULPTURE LAWN)
SPORT.COURTS

BLDG 4-B
+5-STORY RESIDENTIAL

CISERVICE

84,050+ SF TOTAL; F
14,200+ SF COMMERCIAL @
¥ $7 UNITS (e
\‘ EXISTING TERRACE "A" |
4 FLOORS @ 1,460 + SPACES EXISTING
\‘ 1,150+ SPACES AFTER PHASE 4

{
'l
‘l
!

RETAINING WALL
\' 17-20'+ MAX. HEIGHT

’(' EXPOSED FACE OF WALL

INNER\RING ROAD 'G'

TERRACE

Q
‘ LOADING FOR
BUILDING 4-B
" < i
N 1 %
LOADING FOR ALLEY 'H' PEDESTRIAN ‘
( PRIVATE ifsnionl |
/“ Y“.
7 ) e A I
A\ ELEV.= 4990t ~—f=1—" |
\4/
BLDG 4-A - |
+20-STORY RESIDENTIAL; 288 UNITE i
309,110+ SF TOTAL -
INCLUDING 20,700+ SF |@,
RETAIL/COMMERCIAL ] -,
1 ]
_ /|
——————— —SEMT-PRIVATEES A=)

3

Sl

¢ IENTRANCE #2

ELEV.=466.5

EXPOSED FACE OF WALL

RETAINING WALL
¢ 2'-5'+ MAX. HEIGHT

LIMITS OF
PARKING GARAGE
4 FLOORS BELOW
GRADE

340+ SPACES

' EX. RETAIL QUTDOOR
SEATING AREA

ENTRANCE #1

ELEV.= 466.5

()

|

e D
»
rfi/'
]
/%
/

6!
s

'ﬁiﬁﬂi‘ﬂvﬁi‘:'
gg@ &
=>
— ;

.q,‘

\

N—EX.\5'

SIDEWALK
\ l

- A

Z
\\’m‘b“

T/‘Y
9
ol

PHASE FOUR: 50 0 258 50

PLAZA LEVEL LANDSCAPE PLAN SCALE: 1" = 50'

LEGEND

@ PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE LOCATIONS

LEVEL OF ENTRANCE

4 461" PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
(APPROXIMATE)

PROPOSED BUILDING

PARKING STRUCTURE AND EXISTING
BUILDING

PROPOSED ELEVATED PLAZA

SIDEWALK AT STREET LEVEL

%t 7.71 TRAIL AT STREET LEVEL

awe 3% *VCe o

I CROSS WALK LOCATIONS

= = PROPOSED UNDERGROUND SWM/BMP
| ___ __, DETENTION FACILITY (APPROXIMATE
SIZE AND LOCATION)

= PROPOSED UNDERGROUND CISTERN
(A (APPROXIMATE SIZE AND LOCATION)

@ PROPOSED FILTERRA

EXISTING FILTERRA

ANIMATED FACADE AREAS KEY REFERENCE DIAGRAM
Scale 1"=500"'

PUBLIC ART INSTALLATION (LOCATION
MAY VARY)

EXISTING VEGETATION TO BE
PRESERVED

CATEGORY IV TREE
CATEGORY Ill TREE

CATEGORY Il TREE

SECTION LABEL

©
@
®
/Z//% PROPOSED SHRUBS / GROUND COVER

NOTES:

1) ALL TREE SPECIES IN PHASES 3 AND 4 SHALL BE FROM THE PUBLIC FACILITIES
MANUAL TABLE 12.17 "TREE SELECTION AND CANOPY COVER GUIDE".

2) TREES ALONG INTERNATIONAL DR. AND ROUTE 7 SHALL BE 4" CAL. MINIMUM, ALL
OTHER TREES SHALL BE 3" CAL. MINIMUM.

3) TREES PLANTED IN THE 4' WIDE PLANTING BED ALONG INTERNATIONAL DR. ARE
NOT INCLUDED IN THE 10-YEAR CANOPY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS.

4) SHADE TOLERANT LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN AREAS THAT DO NOT
RECEIVE PROLONGED EXPOSURE TO SUN. THE LOCATION AND QUANTITY OF
SHADE TOLERANT SPECIES WILL BE SELECTED AT SITE PLAN SUBMISSION(S).

(*) THE AMENITY TERRACE SHALL INCLUDE SUCH PASSIVE AND ACTIVE RECREATIONAL ELEMENTS AS ARE
LISTED ABOVE, BUT THE APPLICANT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SELECT SOME BUT NOT ALL OF THE
COMPONENTS LISTED, OR TO ADD NEW COMPONENTS, SO LONG AS BOTH PASSIVE AND ACTIVE RECREATIONAL
ELEMENTS ARE PROVIDED AND THE OVERALL QUALITY AND CHARACTER OF THE AMENITY TERRACE IS IN
SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE CDPA/FDPA. A MINIMUM OF TWO SPORT COURTS WILL BE PROVIDED.
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Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

4500 DALY DRIVE, SUITE 100
CHANTILLY, VA 20151
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INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE PLAN INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE SECTION N.T.S.
23'-6"
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TRAVEL/TURN LANE 4-0"
40" LANDSCAPE AMENITY PANEL
120" 110" \ BIKE LANE / 7-0" 120"
TRAVEL LANE TRAVEL LANE SIDEWALK BUILDING ZONE
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. | AES
T 3 -
¥ A
S . ~ L& BUILDING
% - z s ..11:'_ 4-B
e POTENTIAL ZONE ] v
PROJECTED - .
AWNING / CANOPY ;
- w WIN H MNPOTENTIAL PROJECTING
o ACE OF BLDG m ﬁ? OVERHEAD CANOPY
; ‘ 110" ‘
12'-0" 11'-0" TRAVEL/ 7'-0" 12'-0"
:—_E' ﬁ "o TRAVEL LANE TRAVEL LANE TURN LANE SIDEWALK] BUILDING ZONE
%% I 1 o 1 i P 1 e
% S CURB AND MEDIAN BIKE LANE / LANDSCAPE AMENITY PANEL
EBI £ 3 /\\ i : 236"
>\ PHASE FOUR: 5.p)_PHASE FOUR:
INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE PLAN INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE SECTION N.T.S.
309"
80"
11'-0" 40" LANDSCAPE AMENITY PANEL
o . TRAVEL/ ] Y T4
TRA\1/2EL0LANE TRA\1/1EL0LANE TURN LANE BIKE AN SIDEWALK ,  BUILDING ZONE
|
] | I I L ‘.‘
ABP\PHASE FOUR: 20 0 10" 20 T = @
4-2 / ANGLE OF BULK PLANE BUILDING 4-B SCALE: 1" =20’ —
SEE PHASE FOUR PLAN FOR LOCATION ‘::‘ - BUILDING
e 4-A
; POTENTIAL ZONE i
NOTES: o Vi e oaNOPY OW GROWIN \POTENTIAL PROJECTING
1. THESE RENDERINGS SHOW THE INTENT, CHARACTER AND QUALITY > OVERHEAD CANOPY
OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. ACE OF BLDG =N
2. THERE IS NOT AN ANGLE OF BULK PLANE REQUIREMENT FOR THE 3 " 110"
PDC DISTRICT. ABOVE IS A GRAPHIC DEPICTING THE ANGLES OF 120" 11-0" TRAVEL/ 80" 143"
BULK PLANE FOR BUILDING 4-B, TO BE USED FOR INFORMATIONAL L) SV S . TRAVEL LANE ' TRAVEL LANE ' TURN LANE ' Il 'SIDEWALK' BUILDING ZONE
PURPOSES ONLY. THE CONVENTIONAL ZONING DISTRICT THAT MOST L CURB AND MEDIAN ADOION 40 \ 8-0" LANDSCAPE AMENITY PANEL
CLOSELY CHARACTERIZES THIS DEVELOPMENT IS A C-4 HIGH < BIKE LANE e
INTENSITY OFFICE DISTRICT. \ :
3. ALL STRUCTURES WITHIN 4' OF THE FACE OF CURB WILL REQUIRE — e e
VDOT APPROVAL.
1 PHASE FOUR: {_APHASE FOUR:
INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE PLAN N-TS. INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE SECTION N-TS.
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INTERNATIONAL DRIVE STREETSCAPE SECTION - ALTERNATE N.T.S.

4-3 / ANGLE OF BULK PLANE BUIDLING 4-C
SEE PHASE FOUR PLAN FOR LOCATION

NOTES:

SCALE: 1" =20

1. THESE RENDERINGS SHOW THE INTENT, CHARACTER AND QUALITY

OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.

2. THERE IS NOT AN ANGLE OF BULK PLANE REQUIREMENT FOR THE
PDC DISTRICT. ABOVE IS A GRAPHIC DEPICTING THE ANGLES OF
BULK PLANE FOR BUILDING 4C, TO BE USED FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY. THE CONVENTIONAL ZONING DISTRICT THAT MOST
CLOSELY CHARACTERIZES THIS DEVELOPMENT IS A C-4 HIGH

INTENSITY OFFICE DISTRICT.

3. ALL STRUCTURES WITHIN 4' OF THE FACE OF CURB WILL REQUIRE

VDOT APPROVAL.
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1. THESE RENDERINGS SHOW THE INTENT, CHARACTER AND QUALITY OF THE PROPOSED —
DEVELOPMENT.
PLAN NO: PROJECT NO:
2. THERE IS NOT AN ANGLE OF BULK PLANE REQUIREMENT FOR THE PDC DISTRICT. ABOVE CDPA/FDPA 2029041817

IS A GRAPHIC DEPICTING THE ANGLES OF BULK PLANE FOR BUILDING 4-A, TO BE USED
FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THE CONVENTIONAL ZONING DISTRICT THAT
MOST CLOSELY CHARACTERIZES THIS DEVELOPMENT IS A C-4 HIGH INTENSITY OFFICE
DISTRICT.

ALL STRUCTURES WITHIN 4' OF THE FACE OF CURB WILL REQUIRE VDOT APPROVAL.
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NOTES:
1. THIS SHEET SHALL BE USED FOR TRANSPORTATION
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STORMWATER MANAGEMENT (SWM) NARRATIVE: WATER QUALITY CONTROL (BMP) NARRATIVE:

THE TYSONS CORNER CENTER SITE WAS DEVELOPED IN 1967. THIS APPLICATION IS SUBJECT TO THE APPROVED REZONING THAT PROPOSES THE RE-DEVELOPMENT OF THE TYSONS CORNER CENTER SITE
FOUR PHASES OF IMPROVEMENTS THAT INCLUDE ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING MALL FACILITIES, NEW RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL HIGH RISE INCLUDES ADDING COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL USES AND OFFSITE S
PRELI M I NARY STO RMVVATER MANAGEM ENT BUILDINGS, ELEVATED PLAZAS, EXPANSIONS TO EXISTING PARKING DECKS AND FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD (RTE. 123), IMPROVEMENTS TO CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, AND /$Q

INTERNATIONAL DRIVE (RTE. 5064) AND LEESBURG PIKE (RTE. 7). LEESBURG PIKE. RE-DEVELOPMENT WILL OCCUR ON APPROXIMATELY O JEFFREY T.LOHR *>

AND 50% OF THE 78.65 ACRE SITE. AS SHOWN BELOW, THE PROPOSED Lic. No. 020022 @
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT RESULTS IN A 1% INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF IMPERVIOUSNESS (FROM A PRE-DEVELOPED 86% IMPERVIOUS TO RE-DEVELOPMENT MEETS THE PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL SECTION

OUTFALL ANALYSIS POST-DEVELOPED 87% IMPERVIOUS) CONDITION. 6-401.2D CRITERIA:

USING THE ASSUMPTIONS STATED, THE FOLLOWING CALCULATIONS DEMONSTRATE THAT THE PROPOSED UNDERGROUND STORMWATER EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 67.29 ACRES = 86% OF TOTAL SITE

FO R MANAGEMENT FACILITIES INCORPORATED WITHIN EACH PHASE OF DEVELOPMENT SHALL MANAGE THE RUNOFF FROM THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA =68.05 ACRES = 87% OF TOTAL SITE

—_— WITH THE INTENDED WATER QUANTITY OBJECTIVE. THESE CONDITIONS STATE THAT THE CURRENT PEAK STORMWATER DISCHARGE RATE FOR INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0.76 ACRES =0.97 % OF TOTAL SITE

TYSONS CORN E R CE NTE R THE 10-YEAR STORM WILL BE REDUCED BY 30% FOR THE ENTIRE SITE AND AN ADDITIONAL 13% FOR PHASES 3 & 4.
SINCE 0.97% < 20%, THE SITE QUALIFIES FOR RE-DEVELOPMENT

ASSUMPTIONS

1- TIME OF CONCENTRATION WAS CALCULATED FROM THE HYDRAULICALLY MOST DISTANT POINT: 10 MINUTES. THE REQUIRED PERCENTAGE OF PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL WILL BE MET

2- UNDETAINED AREA IS NEGLIGIBLE. AS SHOWN BY THE FOLLOWING COMPUTATIONS:
3- ON-SITE AREA INCLUDES AREAS TO BE DEDICATED.

4- FOR MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RELEASE COMPUTATIONS, C FACTOR FOR PRE-DEVELOPED OFF-SITE IS 0.6861. PER AMENDMENT TO PFM 6-0400 (STORMWATER RUNOFF QUALITY
5- ESTIMATED STORAGE VOLUME IS INCREASED BY 20% TO BE CONSERVATIVE. CONTROL CRITERIA) SECTION 6-401.2 6-0401.2B, FOR REDEVELOPMENT

6- UNDISTURBED ON-SITE AREA 1S1,833,059 SQ. FT. OR 42.0812 ACRES. OF ANY PROPERTY NOT CURRENTLY SERVED BY ONE OR MORE BMPS,
7- SWM ANALYSIS IS BASED ON RATIONAL METHOD FOR WATERSHEDS UNDER 200 ACRES, AND ALL PHASES UNDER THIS REZONING THE REQUIRED REDUCTION IN PHOSPHORUS LOADS WILL BE

APPLICATION ARE LESS THAN 20 ACRES. COMPUTED FOR EACH SITE USING THE ORIGINAL FORMULA IN THE
8- PRE-DEVELOPED CONDITIONS INCLUDE IMPROVEMENTS UNDER APPROVED FAIRFAX COUNTY PLAN # 6399-SP-14. CHESAPEAKE BAY LOCAL ASSISTANCE MANUAL. THIS FORMULA USES
9- OUTFALL ANALYSIS IS BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED UNDER FAIRFAX COUNTY PLAN #6399-SP-14 AND OTHER COUNTY RECORDS. THE PERCENT IMPERVIOUS AREA TO COMPUTE AN ACTUAL PRE- AND

10- ALL PLAZAS WILL BE 25 % LANDSCAPED, AND ALL PARKING TERRACES WILL BE IMPERVIOUS. POST-DEVELOPMENT PHOSPHORUS LOAD IN POUNDS RATHER THAN
11- BY-PASS FLOW FROM OFFSITE AREAS IS 205.69 CFS. THE FORMULA IN THE PFM, WHICH USES "C" FACTORS. THE SMALL

703.263.1220

Fax. 703.263.1221
www.stantec.com

THE PERCENT PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT IS CALCULATED
CURRENT FLOW ONSITE =433.34 CFS

BY THE FOLLOWING FORMULA:
FLOW REDUCTION FROM VDOT HOT LANES POND (SR-4) - PHASE 1 = 130.0 CFS ) o o —o
FLOW REDUCTION FROM PHASE 3 & 4 UNDERGROUND DETENTION = 56.34 CFS |[31 g;&g@ifél\égERVlous AREA)(POST % IMPERVIOUS AREA)] X 100 =%
ULTIMATE 43% REDUCTION = 186.34 CFS '

PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT IS 11.01 %

(]

;gocggs(é';%%mﬁgggi7%%%22?}2'\' OF 1867 INTERNATIONAL DR.) DIFFERENCES IN PRE- AND POST-DEVELOPMENT PHOSPHORUS LOADS S
13.60 CFS (FROM ROUTE 123) ) ARE MORE ACCURATELY REPRESENTED BY USE OF INTENSITY (1) .
40 CFS (FROM INTERNATIONAL DRIVE) RATHER THAN THE 'C' FACTOR BECAUSE THE 'C' FACTOR FOR 32
' PERVIOUS AREAS VARIES BASED ON SOIL TYPES AND SLOPE. THE USE =
PRELIMINARY COMPUTATIONS (FOR DEMONSTRATION ONLY) OF 'I' IS ALSO MORE CONSISTANT WITH THE COMMONWEALTH OF = 3
GOAL: REDUCTION = 30 PERCENT OF CURRENT PEAK DISCHARGE, 13% ADDITIONAL FROM PHASES 3 & 4 VIRGINIA REGULATIONS. =z
=
Q<
25

THE PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MET BY
TR=55 COMPUTATIONS IR=55 COMPUTATIONS DEVICES, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING TABLES :
_FOR EXISTING TYSONS SITE CONDITIONS _FOR PROPOSED TYSONS SITE CONDITIONS TREATMENT AREA IS COMPUTED ONLY FOR BUP FACILITIES THAT HAVE .
BEEN APPROVED FOR USE IN FAIRFAX. REQUEST FOR USE OF 8 ~
—=—— Sub—Area Data ——-— ——— Sub—Area Data ——- INNOVATIVE BMPS AND OR ADJUSTMENTS TO SITE "C" FACTORS SHALL =B 9
Name Description Reach - Area(ac) RCN Te Name Description Reach Area(ac) RCN Te I:B)EIQ/II\A/\EDS ?;gll\/lM'll'EH%FSElltl:(l;|E|I'E|'|SEI§NV;II-IEI)EARcl:ECP(\)PUP'T_-eriOBIEgHE BENEFIT # ~ § ﬁ (/5) 8 o
- —_— —_ , ) - Q
Site—Ex Tysons Existing Outlet 78.65 *+1 93 .188 Site—Prop Tysons Proposed Outlet 78.65 2 93 .188 I\‘ g ..% g- O §
TYSONS CORNER Total area: 78.65 (ac) Total area: 78.65 (ac) WITH THE PROPOSED BMP FACILITIES 14.08% PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL - =
CENTER IS ACHIEVED, WHICH IS 25% MORE THAN THE REQUIRED MINIMUM (l.E. r'- A @+ C g
——— Storm Data —-— ——— Storm Data -—-— 11.01% REMOVAL. SEE BMP COMPUTATIONS, THIS SHEET). THIS SHOWS - < <3 % ~
= o
Rainfall Depth by Rainfall Return Period Rainfall Depth by Rainfall Return Period THAT THE PROFFERED 14% PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL CAN BE MET. : : 2' n E N
2-Yr 10-Yr 25-Yr 50—Yr 100=Yr —Yr —Yr 2-Yr 10=Yr 25—Yr 50-Yr 100-Yr =Yr —Yr BMP FACILITY DESIGN CALCULATIONS (FOR DEMONSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY) = E - %
(in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (in) (i) (in) I. WATER QUALITY NARRATIVE < o=
3.2 5.2 6.0 7.0 7.3 .0 .0 3.2 5.2 6.0 7.0 7.3 .0 .0 (SEE NARRATIVE TOP) N
1. WATERSHED INFORMATION
Storm Data Source: Usel’—pm\l’l’ded custom storm data St?rm Do’ta _Sou_rce: User—provided custom storm data Part 1: LIST OF SUBAREAS AND "C" FACTORS USED
Rainfall Distribution Type: Type 1I Rainfall Distribution Type: Type 1l
Dimensionless Unit Hydrograph: = <standard> SUBAREA DESIGNATION AND DESCRIPTION c AC
A1* PHASE 1 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 6.32
Watershed Peak Table Watershed Peak Table A2**  PHASE 2 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 4.91 Z
Sub—Area Peak Flow by Rainfall Return Period A3 PHASE 3 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0-90 233
Sub—Area Peak Flow by Rainfall Return Period or Reach 2-Yr 10-Yr 25-Yr  50-Yr  100-Yr A4"  PHASE 4 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 8.23 <
or Reach 2-Yr 10-Yr 25-Yr 50-Yr 100-Yr Identifier (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) A5 PHASE 1 OFFSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 2.06
Identifier (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) e e - ———— A6 PHASE 4 OFFSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 0.19 0% .
- SUBAREAS Ai 0.90 40.27 >
SUBAREAS Site—Prop 24932 43334 50646  596.97  624.32 o MO O e 0.90 337 L 0O
. Site—Ex 24932  433.34  506.46  596.97  624.32 ' 22L Y —
R E G | O NAL VVAT E RS H E D MAP REACHES 10-YR PROP. RELEASE RATE FROM SITE Ap  PERVIOUS ONSITE AREA UNCONTROLLED 0.35 9.59 —
¢ REACHES 10—-YR EX. RELEASE RATE FROM SITE oUTLET 240,32 506.46 506.07 62430 Aop  PERVIOUS OFFSITE AREA UNCONTROLLED 0.35 0.49 < <( Z
Scale 1" = 4000' OUTLET 249.32 [43334] 506.46 59697  624.32 ' : ’ ' ' 7 Z LLJ
Hydrograph Peak/Peak Time Table Hydrograph Peak/Peak Time Table lll. PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL USE: 78.65 AC = TOTAL SITE AREA p— z
Sub—Area Peak Flow and Peak Time (hl’) by Rainfall Return Period Part 2: COMPUTE WEIGHTED AVERAGE "C" FACTOR FOR THE SITE z
Sub—Area Peak Flow and Peak Time (hr) by Rainfall Return Period or Reach 2-Yr 10-Yr 25-Yr 50-Yr 100-Yr _ — : LL]
or Reach 2-Yr 10-Yr 25-Yr 50-Yr 100-Yr Identifier (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (A) AREA OF THE SITE: (a) 78.65 Ac S | 0% O
Identifier (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) (hr) (hr) (hr) (hr) (hr) (B) SUBAREA DESIGNATION C X ACRES = PRODUCT
(hr) (hr) (hr) (hr) w | mee—— B AT*  PHASE 1 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 090 X 6.32 = 5.68 LL O <
—— —— SUBAREAS A2**  PHASE 2 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 X 4.91 = 4.41 ¥
- _ SUBAREAS Site—Prop 249.32  433.34 50646  596.97  624.32 A3 PHASE 3 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 090 X 9.33 = 8.39 n_ H—
MIMIMURM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL EXCEFPTION, Site—Ex 21419-9392 413139394 51016-9495 51‘315.5'9; 6121455'2 11.99 11.99 11.99 11.89 11.99 A4 PHASE 4 ONSITE AREA CONTROLLED 0.90 X 8.23 - 740 W 2
SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT FPLAN APPLICATIONS ) ' ’ ' ’ REACHES :2 i:ﬁ:glgiggg QEE: ggmggtig g.gg § g.?g - ;?i <
REACHES OUTLET 249.32 433.34 506.46 596.97 624.32 Ai IMPERVIOUS ONSITE AREA UNCONTROLLED 0.90 X 40.27 = 36.24 E
The following information is reqguired to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver request OUTLET 249,32 433,34 506.46 596.97 624.32 . . Ap PERVIOUS ONSITE AREA UNCONTROLLED 0.35 X 9.59 = 3.35
of the submission reguirement with justification shall be aitached. Mote: Waivers will be acted upon separately. . . Sub—Area Time of Concentration Details TOTAL= 67.49 (b)
Failure to adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay in processing this Sub—Area Time of Concentration Details WEIGHTED POST DEVELOPMENT "C" FACTOR = (b)(a)=(c) 0.85
application Sub-Area Flow Mannings's End Wetted Travel
F ' Sub—Area Flow Mannings’s End Wetted Travel Identifier/ Length Slope n Area Perimeter  Velocity Time FAIRFAX COUNTY PFM 6-401.2B STATES THAT A SITE PLAN QUALIFIES AS REDEVELOPMENT IN IMPERVIOUS
. . . , Identifier/ Length Slope n Area Perimeter  Velocity Time (ft) (ft/t) (sq ft) (ft) (ft/sec) (hr)
This infosmariion is required under the: following Zoning Ordinance parmgraphs: (ft) (ft/ft) (sq ft) (ft) (ft/sec) (hr) Stecp - - Cpre= 0.82 IMPERV. Apre = 67.29 AC [1-0.9("I"pre/"I"post)] X 100 = P removal %
Special Permits (3-011 2J & 21) Special Exceptions (8-011 2J & 2L) —= —-—= e e ite—Prop . Coost=  0.85 IMPERY. Apost= 68,05 AC here "I"ore is th devel .
Cluster Subdivision (2815 1G & 1H) Commercial Revitalization Districts (6-622 2A (12) & (1) S SHEeT 100 00600  0.50 0.105 A8 SHALLOW 100 00500  0.00 0.008 BC +¢ - i e Tpaite e phoeveiommen borcont o area e
Development Flans FRC District (18-302 2 &4L)  PRC Plan (18-303 1E & 10) SHALLOW 100  0.0500 0.050 0.008 BC * SHALLOW 100  0.0250 0.025 0.009 CD *4 SO % P removal = 11.01 % | | |
FDP P isrts (except PRC) 18502 17 & 10)  Amendrmenis (12202 1073 10) SWiw  jo ome g . 008 S| GMML we oo oots a7 s oom e | —
R R . 15.71 9.470 0.044 EF 4 :
IX' 1. Plat iz at 3 minimum scale of 1"=50" {unless it is depicted an one sheet with 3 minimurm scale of 1"=100". CHANNEL 1500 0.0050 0.013 19.63 Time of Concentration 188 4 SUBAREA BMP TYPE (2) REMOVAL EFF AREA RATIO (4) "C" FACTOR RATIO (5) PRODUCT (6) REQ. %P REMOVAL 2
SEE NOTE #1 BELOW Time of Concentration .188 ======== DESIGNATION (1) @) % 5 ACRE CREDIT FOR (%) X (AREA RATIO) X 4@
IXI Z. A graphic depicting the stormwater management facilitylizs) and limits of clearing and grading accommeodate sEEssss== Sub—A Land U d Curve Number Details RE-DEVELOP ("C" FACTOR RATIO) Lu <
the stormwater management facility{ies), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet protection, pond spillways. Sub—Area Land Use and Curve Number Details u rea Lan Be an urve SAND FILTER 1-A 65 1.71 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 1.49 o
access roads, site cuwifalls, energy dissipation devices, and stream stabilization measures a5 shown on Sub—Area Hydrologic Sub—Area Curve PHASE 1 SAND FILTER 1-B 65 1.29 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 1.13
Sheet 48 Sub—Area Hydrologic ~ Sub—Area _Curve \dentifier Land Use Soil Area  Number o TR oA e 137 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 1.20 A
Identifier Land Use g_zip Ar(e;c) Number Group (qc) PHASE 2 SAND FILTER 2-B 65 2.45 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 2.15 m & —_
|X| 3 i'r-:--ﬁce: | Ittt St St e e e e e B B e B e e e e e e e e e e o e e Site—Prop  Open space; grass cover > 75% (good) B *3 10.60 2 61 FILTERRA 25 0.31 ! 78.65 0.90 ! 0.85 0.23 < O <>(
Facility Mame/ On-zite area Off-site area Drainage Foaotprin Storage if pond, dam Site—Ex  Open space; grass cover > 75% (good) B *3 11.36 #1 61 Paved parking lots, roofs, driveways B *3 68.05 =2 98 SAND FILTER 3-A 65 2.10 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 1.84 LIJ o oz "
Type & Mo. served (acres) served (acres)  area (acres) area (sf) Violume (cf)  height (fi) Paved parking lots, roofs, driveways B *3 67.29 =1 98 PHASE 3 SAND FILTER 3.8 65 210 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 184 D o E
Total Area / Weighted Curve Number 78.85 93 55 031 | 78,65 0.90 ; 0.85 0.23 Z QzZ
R oo L e T R e e Total Area / Weighted Curve Number 78.65 93 ===== == FILTERRA : - ' : : U =)
=== = SAND FILTER 4-A 65 2.10 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 1.87 m ®) O
PROVIDED IN WONW SHEET) PHASE 4 SAND FILTER 4-B 65 2.10 / 78.65 0.90 / 0.85 1.87 <t =z O
FILTERRA 55 0.31 [ | 7865 | o090 | / 0.85 0.23 O o E é
—— ESTIMATED DETENTION STORAGE VOLUME BY PHASE - @ 0® 12 =2 o =
SF SF CF CF CF Part 4: DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH ( ) v <
N/A |:| 4. Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet . Ol\(lSI'I2E OF(F S)ITE 7 VC§LUI)\/IE VO(LUI)\/IE AD|(:) \/)O|_ PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT (|_/u) o w
Pond inlet and oulet pipe systems are shown on Shest i - 0 . . e _
AREA AREA | AREA | 2YR. 10YR. | 10YR. (g%ﬁﬁgfg%@g‘g;&g?&“j’EF’hﬁ)EMOVAL REQ.=(a) 101 ) %
N/A |:| 5. Maintenance access (road) fo stormwater management facilily(ies) are shown on Sheet . PHASE 7 108.7 o 79
Type of mainienance access road surface noted on the plat is [@sphalt, geotiock, gravel, &z, 1 370,556 08,765 | 14.18% | 53,000 ,000 N/A E’ég ﬁ:Ebi%Tsf;?Esﬁ':%’zKEjlezgi?aE)RVAHC_)O': AREA 2 (a1
PHASE 320.421 49,958 | 10.31% | 16,000 22 000 N/A THEN PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL REQUIREMENT IS SATISFIED. QK
N/A I:' &. Landscaping and tres pressrvation shown in and near the stormwater management facility is shown 2 ’ ’ ) ’ ’
Sheet . PHASE PER APPENDIX 4-3 (NORTHERN VIRGINIA BMP HANDBOOK)
en=n=s 3 517,841 0 14.41% | 48,000 66,000 47,500 TOTAL SITE WATER QUALITY STORAGE REQUIRED IS : 2,750 CF/ACRE (/)
TOTAL SITE WATER QUALITY STORAGE PROVIDED IS: 3,350 CF/ACRE
IX' 7. & "stormwater management narative' which contains a description of how detention and best PHASE 383 914 9497 o 23000 32000 24000 : >
managemant practices requiremeants will be mat is provided on Sheet 47 4 ’ ’ 11.02% ’ ’ ’ AREA TREATED VOLUME REQUIRED VOLUME PROVIDED
TOTAL**| 3,425,791 | 168,220 | 100*** | 140,000 | 192,000 | 71,500 FACILITY (A0) (H) (s5) |
IXI &. A descripbiom of the existing condibons of each numbered site outfall extended downstream from the site 1A 171 4703 5729
iz a point which is at least 100 times the site area or which has a drainage area of at l=ast one square = AREA INCLUDES ON-SITE UNDISTURBED PHASE 1 1-8 129 3548 4322
mile (840 acres) is provided on Sheet 50 . - i
v —_ UNDISTURBED AREA IS 51.22% OF THE TOTAL AREA zg 122; 252(8) :g:z PLAN NO- PROJECT NO-
IXI 9. A description of how the auffall requirements, including contributing drainage areas of the Fublic PHASES 1, 2, AND 4 ARE PART OF THE NORTH WATERSHED THAT OUTFALLS TO THE VDOT HOT LANES POND (SR-4) OFF-SITE TREATMENT AGREEMENT THAT WAS APPROVED IN PHASE 1. PHASE 2 FILTERRA 0231 853 1039 g&{h{;%ﬁﬁ 2029041817
Facilities Manual will be safisfied is provided on Sheet _50 PHASE 3 IS PART OF THE SOUTH WATERSHED THAT DISCHARGES IMMEDIATELY DOWNSTREAM OF SR-4. SR-4 WAS APPROVED BASED UPON ITS ORIGINAL DESIGN CAPACITY TO ADEQUATELY A 210 s 5930 SATE. SCALE.
PROVIDE A 30% REDUCTION OF THE EXISTING 10-YEAR PEAK DISCHARGE, SATISFYING THE INITIAL DETENTION VOLUME REQUIREMENT. 2B 2'10 =775 6930 ’ :
N/A |:]1|:-. Exisling topography with mazimum contour intervals of twe (2) feet and a note as to whether it is an air PHASE 3 . 0'2 po o 06/05/15
- . A FILTERRA 25 5
survey or field run is provided on Sheets . AS PART OF THE AGREEMENT WITH FAIRFAX COUNTY TO USE SR-4 FOR THE INITIAL 30% PEAK DISCHARGE REDUCTION, AN ADDITIONAL 13% OF PEAK FLOW REDUCTION IS REQUIRED TO BE A 210 775 m— DESIGN: 10 | SURVEY:
|Z|1 1. & submissian waiver is requested for UNDERGROUND DETENTION IN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT PROVIDED BY ON-SITE DETENTION IN PHASES 3 & 4. UNDERGROUND VAULTS (CISTERNS) ARE PROPOSED TO PROVIDE THIS ADDITIONAL REQUIRED STORAGE VOLUME, WHICH HAS BEEN SHASE 4 a5 210 =775 7035 DRAWN: AH STANTEC
CONCEPTUALLY ESTIMATED USING TR-55 METHODOLOGY. THE REQUIRED STORAGE VOLUME TO ACHIEVE THE INITIAL 30% PEAK DISCHARGE REDUCTION WAS CALCULATED AND THEN THE
N/A []12. Stormmater management is nat resuired because REQUIRED VOLUME TO ACHIEVE A 43% PEAK DISCHARGE REDUCTION WAS ALSO CALCULATED. THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THESE TWO VOLUMES WAS DETERMINED AND THE RESULTING FILTERRA 025 853 1039 CHECKED: JL
o - ge “ - ADDITIONAL REQUIRED VOLUME FOR PHASES 3 & 4 IS REPORTED IN THE TABLE ABOVE. AREA INCLUDES DEDICATION. SHEET NO:
NOTES: ** INCLUDES BIKE TRAIL PHASE.
’ *** REQUIRED TOTAL SITE PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL
:" A?SRES%AI-'LEHPEL?::RS()J%%? ﬂ%%‘,"%%&&oﬁljﬁc:"s ?IL/(\)SVEDgg g:ESE‘:EE}O 4‘8‘ 22. DUE TO THE FOR THE 30% REDUCTION: 10-YEAR STORAGE VOLUME (192,000 CUBIC FEET) >10-YEAR VOLUME REQUIRED (188,000 CUBIC FEET) R O bt T o 4 7 O F 5 3
d . FOR THE ADDITIONAL 13% REDUCTION: 10-YEAR STORAGE VOLUME (71,500 CUBIC FEET)>10-YEAR VOLUME REQUIRED (60,000 CUBIC FEET)

THEREFORE, DETENTION VOLUME REQUIREMENT IS MET.




£8 SOA

ASSOCIATED PLANS TIME—LINE FOR COMPLETION |
Site Plan Fairfax County First Second Start of End of As-Built g
Ref.# Plan Name Plan # Description Submission |Submission |Construction Construction |Completion ﬁ
L
o
TCC Metro S. Pavilion Pad SWM Master Plan provided. SWM shown provided in Hot Lanes SR-4 pond,
SP1 Site Plan 6399-SP-016-01 |BMP deferred to SP3 11/2/2010| 4/15/2011 May-2011 Nov-2011
TCC Phase | Infrastructure SWM Master Plan provided. SWM shown provided in Hot Lanes SR-4 pond,
SP2 Site Plan 6399-SP-017-01 |BMP deferred to SP3 11/2/2010| 3/17/2011 May-2011 Nov-2011
TCC Phase | BLDGS & Offsite
SP3 Roads/Trail Site Plan 6399-SP-018-01 {Will Provide BMP for Phase 1 construction (SP1, SP2 and SP3). 5/23/2011| 9/6/2011 1/2/2012 2014
TCC Trail/Miscellaneous Qx €
SP4 Site Plan 6399-5P-019-01 |BMP will be deferred to SP3 3/26/2011 8/1/2011 1/2/2012 2012 (.l' E 8_
Future Metro South Pavilion § S §
Site Plan (By-Others) None (MWAA) |Will Provide BMP for Pavilion (MWAA Plan). 2011 N/A 2012 2013 \ 8 ‘é’ §
SP5 Future TCC Phase 2 Site Plan Will Provide BMP for Phase 2. Future e ™~ . g
Will provide onsite detention for Phase 3 for the extra 13% above the 30% % D ué_ s
reduction already provided in SR-4 pond for a total of 43% reductionin E 8 <
SP6  |Future TCC Phase 3 Site Plan detention. Will provide BMP for Phase 3. Future 3 EB é
SAND FILTER 2-B Will provide onsite detention for Phase 4 for the extra 13% above the 30% ‘ o o
SAND |.'||_‘|'ER 2_A 4 j reduction already provided in SR-4 pond for a total of 43% reduction in g z‘; i
., CISTERN .2—-B § N SP7  |Future TCC Phase 4 Site Plan detention. Will provide BMP for Phase 4. Future c MM
_ - ! SAND FILTER 1-B Provides the Stormwater Detention for Phase 1, Metro, & Phase 2 site % E E =)
UNDERGROUND SWM ol ' - (FA]RFAX CO. VDOT 0495-029-754, C501 plans. Provides detention up to 30% reduction for Phase 3 & 4. Pond has o - "
DETENTION VAULT 4—B £ #6399—SP—01 8—01 ) Hot Lanes SR-4 Pond been constructed but is acting as a sediment basin for the Hot Lanes Already Already Currently Under |Feb-2012 4 5) 5
4 (By Fluor-Lane LLC) construction project (Chainbridge Road area). Approved |Approved |[Construction (For this area) 5 § &
=z <
[a'4
>
CISTERN 1-B ‘ SE
(FAIRFAX CO. #6399-SP-018-01) S E
OVERALL SWM/BMP IMPLEMENTATION SUMMARY ‘ 8 <
% 23
()
0}
£
o
BMP Requirements SWM Requirements| Shown I_E
Area Percent % Total Phosphorous 10-Yr Peak Flow on
Phase |BMP/SWM Devices| Treated Efficency Removal from Site Reduction CDP Site Plan Proposed on 3
PROPOSED LOCATION EXISTING FILTERRA (TYP.) L e oo . Sn
OF INFILTRATION AREA ot Rosd/Tal it P = -, HEEE
Sand Filter 1-A 1.71Ac 60% 1.38% X 6399-SP-018-1) S 908
— LD
_ Sand Filter 1-B 1.29 Ac 60% 1.04% X SP3(6399-SP-018-1) Rl S _‘g = 8 3
Cistern 1-A - - - X SP3 (6399-SP-018-1) - w o< -3
CISTERN 4-B CISTERN 2-A 3 [cstems ; ; : x| (s srmsa) Q < = E 85858
[~] : o
/™ & |Reinforced Turf - - - X SP3(6399-SP-018-1) S Y g = C 8
SAND FILTER 4-B PROPOSED % |Landscaped Plazas - - - X SP3 (6399-5P-018-1) p— < X®<c
SAND FILTER 1-A o .
1 FILTERRA (TYP ) VDOT 0495-029-754, C501 g l L E x 8 ;
e ’ (FAlRFAX CO. Hot Lanes SR-4 Pond [ H: N
E%%/’”//&, #53gg_sp_01 8—01 ) Offsite (SR-4) Pond 30% (By Fluor-Lane LLC) (n o)
g%ﬁ;ﬁg UMDERGROUND WM Phase 1 Total: 3.00 Ac 2.42%* 30% @
‘__E,/ = * Based on % Phosphorous removal from total site (A=78.65 Ac.) < (2
1C : DETENTION VAULT 4-A Sand Filter 2-A 1.37 Ac 65% 1.20% X SP5 (TCC Phase 2 Site Plan)
o
Sand Filter 2-B 2.45 Ac 65% 2.15% X SP5 - Z
Filterra 0.25Ac 70% 0.23% X SP5 D_ E
N Cistern 2-A - - - X SP5 <
%
= | N [Cistern 2-B - - - X SP5 E g oy —
; 8 [Reinforced Turf - - - X SP5 m £ > g O-
' 4-:; v EE Landscaped Plazas - - - X SP5 % (% — —
PROPOSED ' VDOT 0495-029-754, C501 \ o <( <( -
FILTERRA (TYP) S Hot Lanes SR-4 Pond 2 Z Z LLI
/N o8 _ Offsite (SR-4) Pond 30% (By Fluor-Lane LLC) — E
s e Phase 2 Total: 4.07 Ac 3.58% 30% ;
CISTERN 4-A - ﬁ 4 N > S i
SAND FlLTER 4_A X Sand F!lter 3-A 2.10 Ac 65% 1.84% X SP6 (TCC Phase 3 Site Plan) LLI < )
Sand Filter 3-B 2.10Ac 65% 1.84% x  |sP6 Y O <
Filterra 0.25Ac 70% 0.23% X SP6 0 — Z
NOTES Pervious Pavers - - - X SP6 Y V)
e Cistern 3-A - - - X SP6 L <
1. THE INTENT OF THE FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW MASTER PLAN Cistern 3-B - - - X SP6 = <3 2
LOCATIONS OF ALL FOUR PHASES INCLUDING FUTURE PHASES OF THE TYSON Green Roof - - - X SP6 Z
CORNER SITE AS SHOWN PER THE REZONING APPLICATION (RZ 2004—PR-044 Y - - - (V)] Lo
PROPOSED ( ) @ |Landscaped Plaza X SP6 Lol
FILTERRA (TYP) AND UPDATED AS FINAL DESIGN OF EACH PHASE IS COMPLETED. § VDOT 0495-029-754 C501 o — : - <
. a ' o >
UNDERGROUND SWM 2. BMP AND SWM COMPUTATIONS FOR THE FUTURE FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET _ Hot Lanes SR-4 Pond E g x
DETENTION VAULT 3-A IS PER THE REZONING PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, SHEET 57 Offsite (SR-4) Pond 30% (By Fluor-Lane LLC) oz — o 5 h
= e N OF THE REZONING APPLICATION (RZ 2004—PR-044). SWM COMPUTATIONS FOR Underground (I oz = % Dﬁ
S [/, THIS PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION ARE PROVIDED IN THIS SITE PLAN. Detention Vault 3-A 6.5% X SP6 o
SAND FILTER 3-A “PHASE 3 ¢ Cndergaind n:Z | w3 LLI
o UNDERGROUND SWM 3. EXACT LOCATIONS, SIZES AND FACILITIES MAY VARY WITH FINAL ENGINEERING OF i o 2 5 —
Wi THE OTHER PHASES NOT INCLUDED ON THIS SITE PLAN. AS LONG AS THE GOALS Detention Vault 3-8 6.5% X SP6 - a % Z
CISTERN 3-A DETENTION VAULT 3-B (.E., SWM BMP) OF THE PROFFERS ARE MET. Phase 3 Total: 4.45 Ac 3.91% 43% O~ S g L
4. ALL SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES ARE - - (Jp) Ll ( % < <C
SAND FILTER 3-B APPROXIMATE FOR PHASES NOT INCLUDED IN THIS SITE PLAN. Sand Fiiterd-A 2.10Ac 65% LB7% X [SP7(TCC Phase 4 Site Plan ) = = tu () a
Sand Filter 4-B 2.10Ac 65% 1.87% X SP7 ')
5. THIS SHEET SHALL BE USE<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>